502651090 01/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JURAG SEPARATION A/S	10/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARLSBERG A/S	
Street Address:	NY CARLSBERG VEJ 100	
City:	1799 KOBENHAVN V	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10450558
Patent Number:	7704361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (212) 765-5070

 Email:
 APSI@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: S. P. LUDWIG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28941-0002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAGGIE MCGARRY
Signature:	/Maggie McGarry/
Date:	01/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502651090 REEL: 032045 FRAME: 0582

Attorney Docket No.: 28941-0002US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, JURAG SEPARATION A/S, having a place of business at: Gydevang 4A, Alleroed, Denmark DK-3450, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns to:

CARLSBERG A/S, having a place of business at:

Ny Carlsberg Vej 100 1799 København V Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an International Patent Application designating the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ISOLATION OF IONIC SPECIES BY ELECTRODIALYSIS, filed July 23, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/450,558, now Patent No. 7,704,361, issued April 27, 2016, and this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

JURAG SEPARATION A

Witnessed by:

er er -----

MAN. DIPACTOR

Date:

3